OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	REC		-1998 	1	EET	Patent and Tra	ademar
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Pat.	10078		tache	d origins	al documents or co	O the
1. Name of conveying party Amit A. MERCHANT David J. SAGER Darrell D. BOGGS Michael D. UPTON Additional name(s) of conveying pa 3. Nature of conveyance:	y(ies): irty(ies) attach □ Merge □ Chang	ed? □Yes ⊠No r e of Name	2. Name and a Name: Internal Ad Street Add	address dress: ress:	of rece Intel C P.O. Bo 2200 f Santa	iving party(ies): orporation ox 58119 Mission College B Clara, CA 95052- (es) attached? □Yes	ould 8119 8114 n.s.
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.	o.(s)	a new application, t	the execution date of B. Patent		cation is:	July 13, 22 & 23	, 199
09/1266			attached: □ Yes □	₃ No			
5. Name and address of par correspondence concerning mailed: John C. Altmiller Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenu Washington, DC 20036	rty to whon document s ue, N.W.	า	6. Total numb and patents 7. Total fee (3 □ Enclosed □ Authorize 8. Deposit acc 11-0600	er of aps involved to be count nu	ed: 3.41) charge mber:	d to deposit acco	unt
5. Name and address of par correspondence concerning mailed: John C. Altmiller Kenyon & Kenyon 1025 Connecticut Avenu	rty to whon document sue, N.W.	n should be	6. Total numb and patents 7. Total fee (3 □ Enclosed □ Authorize 8. Deposit acc 11-0600 (Attach duplic	er of aps involved to be count number of aps count number of aps count number of a c	charge mber:	d to deposit acco	unt t accou

PATENT

REEL: 9353 FRAME: 0640

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Intel Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Blvd., P.O. Box 58119, Santa Clara, California 95052-8119, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled COMPUTER PROCESSOR WITH A REPLAY SYSTEM HAVING A PLURALITY OF CHECKERS and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:		
July 13 , 19 98 Date	Name: Amit A. MERCHANT	July 13 , 19 98 Date	
7/22 , 19 <u>98</u> Date	Name: David J. SAGER	7/22 , 19 <u>48</u> Date	
7/23/ ₁₉ 98	Name: Darrell D. BOGGS	<u>フ/フ</u> , 19 <u>98</u> Date	
7-73 , 19 98 Date	Name: Michael D. UPTON	フーレう 19 <u>98</u> Date	

Assignment Document Return Address: KENYON & KENYON 1025 Connecticut Ave., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 429-1776

166021

RECORDED: 07/31/1998